Contact: Ivanna Tucker Marketing Manager (503)-305-5031 itucker@bedmart.net FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE (High Res Images available upon request)

## BEDMART TO DONATE 50 MATTRESSES TO PORTLAND RESCUE MISSION

Local Portland Organization to Receive High Quality Mattresses for Shelters

**BedMart Mattress Superstores PORTLAND, ORE.** — BedMart, Portland's largest locally and family owned mattress retailer, announces its donation of 50 Tempur-Pedic mattresses with GBS Enterprise mattress protectors to the Portland Rescue Mission, a local nonprofit providing vital services to people battling homelessness and addiction. BedMart has again partners with Tempur-Pedic and GBS Enterprises to provide the product for the nonprofit. BedMart will be delivering truckloads of mattresses, valued at over \$50,000, during a donation event on August 23, 2019.

"Our family is proud to give back to our community," says Elana Stone, Vice President and Spokeswoman of BedMart Mattress Superstores. "We hope with this donation we can help the Portland Rescue Mission provide a comfortable and safe place for people on the path of recovery – hoping to improve their lives."

The Portland Rescue Mission focuses on helping men, women and children as they battle homelessness and addiction. The mission offers emergency shelter, hot meals and other services to help community members during their time of need.

"For 70 years, Portland Rescue Mission has been here to give hope and restore life to men, women and children struggling with hunger, homelessness and addiction," says Mike Deckon, Director of Marketing for Portland Rescue Mission. "A vital part of that process is being able to provide warm, safe shelter when people come to us in need. That is why we're so very grateful to BedMart for their generous gift of mattresses that will be used in our New Life Recovery Program. We would like to say "Thank you!" on behalf of all of our guests who will rest well for years to come."

The donation event will take place at Portland Rescue Mission's Shepherd's Door location at 11:00 a.m. on August 23.

Shepherd's Door: 13207 NE Halsey St, Portland, OR 97230

## **About BedMart Mattress Superstores**

BedMart is a family owned and family operated business serving the Portland Metro, Central Oregon and SW Washington. Since 1992, we offer our customers the best selection of mattresses at the best price. Our exclusive Smart Match diagnostic technology helps properly fit our customers to our extensive line of mattresses and accessories. Each BedMart store carries innerspring, memory foam, Talalay latex, allergy friendly, and natural mattresses, bed protectors, pillows and other mattress accessories. Our professionally trained sleep experts are here to assist you in finding the right mattress for your body and budget.

## **About Portland Rescue Mission**

Since 1949 Portland Rescue Mission (PRM) has provided hot meals and emergency shelter as well as compassion, practical support and addiction recovery for men, women and children experiencing homelessness and addiction. The focus of Portland Rescue Mission is to give hope and restore life to hurting people in need through our services and programs.